60

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SDW)VI DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DEI HI WSTP KESHOPUR: NEW DELHI – 110018

F -E E(SDW)VI/2008/

2178

Date 2/11-108

To.

Secretary (C.R.B), Delhi Development Authority, CRB. Ist Floor, Vikas Minar, Delhi — Secretary (CAB)

Street Rent. 903

Dy

Trait 11-12-08

Subject:- Submission of confidential report of work executed by M/s Sanjay Sales Corporation.

D/Sir

This in reference to your letter no. No.F4(871/17/2008IV(Elect)/Sr cy/650 dtd. 10.11.2008 the required confidential report is as given below in the required format for your perusal and necessary action please:-

S.No.	Name of work and agreement No.	Gross amount	Date of supply		Date of completion		Quality of work	Whether extension was
			As per agreement	As per actual	As per agreement	As per actual		granted with or without levy
1.	Supply of misc. Electrical Hardware item's for 40 MGD Keshopur plant	Rs. 988253/-	19.3.08	19.3.08	19.3.08	19.3.08	Satisfactory	NO.

The under signed has personally checked the quality of work and found good. This firm is a regular contracting agency and the quality of work is excellent. The firm undertakes the electrical job work like supply of electrical switch, electrical spares and internal wiring of office building etc.

(A.K. Aggarwal)

Executive Engineer (SDVV)VI

(28)

DELHI JAL BOARD. OFFICE OF THE EX.ENGINEER(E&M)WSCN E-39,CONNAUGHT PLACE; NEW DELHI

NO: EE(E&M)WSCN/2008/ 3832

Dt: 26.11 .2008

To

The Secretary (CRB)
Delhi Development Authority
Contractor's Registration Board
Ist Floor, Vikas Minar
New Delhi-02

Secretary (CRB)

Profit acad 2.7/

Sub; Enlistment of Contractor in Class -IV (Elect.) In DDA.

Sir,
Reference your tender Mo651 dt. 10.11.2008 regarding M/s Sanjay Sales
Corporation for the work of Strengthening Renovation up gradation of power supply system at Varunalaya Ph-II. The details of work are as under:

S.No.	Name of work with Agreement no.	North Control of the	D.O.S As per Agreement As per actual.	D.O.C. As per agreement. As per actual	Quality of work	EO T granted with or without
1.	Strengthening renovation up gradation of power supply system at Varunalaya Ph-II	332720/-	Agmt. No.72 Dt. 24.07.08	20.08.2008	Satisfactory	lavy. NO.

The above work includes Internal Wiring/Electrification of Building with CFL Fitting and Fittings of Switches & Sockets etc.

Thanking you,

Heras Holl

Yours sincerely,

(A.K. CHAUDHARY)

EX.ENG.(E&M)WSCN
Ex. Eng. (E&M) W&S Central North

Delhi Jal Board

E-39, Connaught Place, New Delhi-04

L Books of w

July HOVIOX -CONFIDENTIAL

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E) ELECTRICAL DIVISION No.8/DDA 21st FLOOR VIKAS MINAR NEW DELHI

No.F.PA/EE/EI.Divn.-8/DDA/ 1660

Asstt. Engineer D.D.A.

Dated 22/1/09

बिचरें। ठेकेवारे वंजी व बोंगे, Secretary (CRB)

C.R.B., Vikas Minar New Delhi

Sub: Inspection of works executed by M/s Sanjay Sales Corporation who has applied for enlistment as Class -IV (Elect.) in D.D.A.

Please referred to your office letter no.F.4(8)71/17/2008/ Elect./Secy./778 dated 18.12.2008 for the above cited subject. Both the works mentioned in the letter have been inspected on dated 16.01.09 and inspection report is given as under:

- The name and style of the firm is M/s Sanjay Sales Corporation, having a) official address, 18/16, Kamruddin Nagar, Nagloi, Delhi -110041.
- The agency is very conscious in respect of quality of work and found b) that all the material used in the works borne ISI mark.
- The performance report given by the concerned departments under c) which the works executed is quite satisfactory and both the works were completed within the stipulated period.
- The agency remained positive throughout the execution of both the d) above works.
- Out of two inspected works, IEI work has been executed in one work only viz., " Strengthening, renovation, upgradation of power supply system at Varunalaya, Phase-II", having gross amount of Rs.3,32,720/-, out of which IEI work executed is for Rs.143,825/- excluding VAT and Service tax. Etc.

Executive Engineer (El.)

Elect. Divn. No.8

Sh-Bahl.